



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2110 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 12304 OF 2016**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.  
Branch Baramati .. Applicant  
Versus  
Smt. Sonali Ganesh Wagh & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. H.G. Misar, Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM : PD. NAIK, J.  
VACATION COURT**

**DATED : 11 MAY, 2016.**

**P.C. :-**

This is an application for condonation of delay. It is stated that there is delay of 103 days in filing the Appeal against the impugned order. Hence issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 6 returnable on 14.06.2016.

**(PD. NAIK, J.)**