



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2016
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2111 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.12304 OF 2016**

**The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. : Applicant.
Versus
Smt. Sonali Ganesh Wagh and ors. : Respondents.**

Mr. H G Misar for the Applicant.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.
DATE : 14th June 2016**

P.C.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned.
- 2 Office is directed to issue notice to the Respondents in both the above Civil Applications, returnable on 11/07/2016. In addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Applicant shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondents and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date. Ad-interim relief would continue until then.

[R.M.SAVANT, J]