



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 12304 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
Versus  
Smt. Sonali Ganesh Wagh And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2110 OF 2016  
AND  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2111 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 12304 OF 2016

Mr. H.G.Misar, for Appellant. \_\_\_\_\_

None for Respondent. \_\_\_\_\_

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.  
(HEAD OF PANEL)

G.P. DESHMUKH  
(OSD AT CPC)

G.G. BHALCHANDRA,  
(OSD, e - HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 09 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Misar, appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks to withdraw the Appeal. Appeal is allowed to be withdrawn. The amount deposited with the Tribunal is allowed to be withdrawn by the Respondent – Claimant.



2. In view of the disposal of the Appeals pending Civil Applications, the same are disposed of.
3. Statutory deposit be remitted back to the jurisdictional Tribunal.
4. Court fees refund, if any, be made as per rule.
5. Award be drawn accordingly.

(G.G. BHALCHANDRA),	(G.P. DESHMUKH)	(AARTI SATHE, J.)
(OSD, e – HCR/BDLR)	(OSD AT CPC)	(HEAD OF PANEL)